

GAHC040001612023



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : MACApp./2/2023

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd.
Represented by its Sr. Divisional Manager having its Divisional Office at Tadar Tang
Complex Naharlagun, PO and PS Naharlagun, District Papum Pare, Pin 791110,
Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

Taniang Cheji
Son of Lt. Tame Chije aged about 84 yrs, presently residing at Manigaon, PO and PS
Mechuka, District West Siang, Arunachal Pradesh.

Advocate for the Petitioner : Uttam Deka,

Advocate for the Respondent : Rajesh Sonar, R Taku, N Singye, I N Basar, Y Lombi

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 18-06-2025

Ms. D. Rillung, learned counsel submits that the conducting counsel for the appellant, Mr. U. Deka is out of station, and, therefore, prays for adjournment of the matter. She also submits that he has obtained the consent of the learned counsel for the other side.

Accordingly, the prayer is allowed.

List this matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant